## GOVERNMENT OF WEST BENGAL OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR GENERAL WEST BENGAL FIRE & EMERGENCY SERVICES 13-D Mirza Ghalib Street, Kolkata- 700 016

Memo No : IND/WB/FES/20192020/52954 DATE: 30/09/2019

From:

The Director

Fire Prevention Wing,

West Bengal Fire & Emergency Services.

To:

Orbit Project Pvt Ltd
169 N.S.C. Bose Road (Formerly Known as 14B, Regent Eatate) . Kolkata
Head Quarter F.S., Regent Park,
Kolkata - 700040 .

Sub :Revised Fire Safety Recommendation for a proposed construction of G + 10 storied building under group Residential at the premises no.- 169 N.S.C. Bose Road (Formerly Known as 14B, Regent Estate) . Kolkata, Regent Park, Kolkata - 700040

This is in reference to your Application No. IND/WB/FES/20192020/52954,dated 30/09/2019, regarding the Fire Safety Measure for a proposed construction of G + 10 storied building under group Residential at the premises no.- 169 N.S.C. Bose Road (Formerly Known as 14B, Regent Estate). Kolkata, Regent Park, Kolkata - 700040.

The plan submitted by you was scrutinized and marked as found necessary from Fire Safety point of view. In returning one set of plan with recommendation, this is issuing Revised Fire Safety Recommendation in favour of the aforesaid building subject to the compliance of the following fire safety measure.

## Recommendation:

1. The fire safety recommendation which was issued earlier vide this office memo no:-WBFES/7509/16/KOL/RB/1062/16(1062/16) Date-18/11/16 remain unchanged and strictly to be follow except fire UGWR 80000 ltrs. shall have to be provided instead of earlier issued 50000 ltrs and auto sprinkler system shall have to be provided at ground floor car parking area.

Director West Bengal Fire & Emergency Services